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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 152

AN ACTtoamend30.74 (2), 30.77 (3) (a), 30.77 (3) (am) 1., 30.77 (3) (am) 2., 30.77 (3) (b), 30.77 (3) (d) and 30.77
(4);torepeal and recreate 30.77 (3) (am) 4.; antw create 30.77 (3) (ac) 2., 30.77 (3) (ae), 30.77 (3) (am) 1. b., 30.77
(3) (ar), 30.77 (3) (aw), 30.77 (3) (cm), 30.77 (3) (cr) and 30.77 (3) ¢dthe statutes;elating to: enactment of
boating ordinances by towns, villages, cities, public inland lake protection and rehabilitation districts and counties
andplacement of regulatory boating markers and aids to navigation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 2. 30.77(3) (a) of the statutes is amended
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: toread:

30.77(3) (a) Anytown, village or city mayin the
interestof public health, safety or welfare, including the
public’s interest in preserving the statehatural
resourcesenact ordinancegpplicable on any waters of
this state within its jurisdiction if the ordinances are not
contraryto or inconsistent witlthis chapter and if the
ordinancegelate to the equipment, use or operation of

guardand shall give due regard to the system of uniform PO&tsor to any activity regulated by ss. 30.60 to 30.71.
waterwaymarkers approved by thadvisory panel of (ac) Except as provided under s. 33.455 (3) (b), no

stateofficials to the merchant marine council, U.S. coast S¥€hordinance that pertains to the equipment, use or
guard.-After January-1,-1968,rido municipality or per operationof a boat on an inland lake is valid unlesgpa#
sonshallmaymark the waters of this state in amanner ~ 0f the following occurs: _ N _

in conflict with themarking system prescribed by the 1. All towns,cities-andillages and citiehiaving
department Any regulatorymarker whichor aid to navi jurisdiction on overthe-waters-of théake have enacted
gationthatdoes not comply with-suchis marking sys ~ anidentical ordinance.

SectionN 1. 30.74 (2) of the statutes is amended to
read:

30.74(2) (a) By rule establish uniform marking of the
waterareas of this state through the placement of aids to
navigationand regulatorymarkers. —-SucfTheserules
shallestablish a marking system compatible with the sys
tem of aids to navigation prescribed bye U.S. coast

temby January 11968 -deemedonsideredin unlaw SecTion 3. 30.77 (3) (ac) 2of the statutes is created
ful obstruction to navigable waters and may be removedto read: _
in accordance witkaw. The department may not prohibit 30.77(3) (ac) 2. At least 50% of the towns, villages

the placement of a regulatory marker or an aid to naviga andcities having jurisdiction over the lake have enacted
tion if it complies with this marking system and if it is anidentical ordinance and at least 60% of the footage of
being placedpursuant to an ordinance that has been shorelineof the lake is within the boundaries thiese
enactedn compliance with s. 30.77. towns,villages and cities.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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SecTioN 4. 30.77 (3) (ae) of the statutes is created to
read:

30.77(3) (ae) If a town, village or city proposes to
amend orrepealan ordinance that it enacted under. par
(ac), and if the amendment or repeal will result in less
than50% of the towns, villages or cities witlrisdiction
overthe lake still having in &ctthe current ordinance
or if the amendment or repeal wilsult in less than 60%
of the footage okhoreline of the lake being within the
boundarie®f the towns, villages and cities with the-cur
rentordinance still in déct, the town, village or city pro
posingthe amendmerdr repeal shall hold a hearing on
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par.(aw) 2. If, after holdinghe hearing, the town, village
or city rescinds the resolution that it adopted under subd.
1., the lake district ordinances are void.

SecTioN 9. 30.77 (3) (ar) of the statutes is created to
read:

30.77(3) (ar) In determining footage of shoreline for
purpose®f pars. (ac), (ae) and (am), towns, villages, cit
iesand lake districts shall measure by use of a map wheel
onthe U.S. geological survey 7 1/2 minute series map.

Section 10. 30.77 (3) (aw) of thetatutes is created
to read:

30.77(3) (aw) 1. If one or more townsillages or cit

theissue at least 30 days before the amendment or repedkspropose to enact an ordinance for an inland lake under

will take efect and shalgive notice as required under
par.(aw) 2. If, after holdindhe hearing, the town, village
or city amendr repeals the ordinance that it enacted
underpar (ac), all of the identical ordinances are void.

Section 5. 30.77 (3) (am) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

30.77(3) (am) 1. A public inland lake protection and
rehabilitationdistrict mayin the interest of public health,
safetyor welfare, including the publig’interest in pre
servingthe states natural resourcesnact and enforce
ordinancespplicable to a lake entirely within its bound
ariesif eachone of the following occurs:

a. Eachtown, village and city having jurisdictiam
overthe lake adopts a resolution authorizing the lake dis
trict to do so.

SecTioN 6. 30.77 (3) (am) 1. b. of the statutes is
createdo read:

30.77(3) (am) 1. b. At least 50% d¢iie towns, vH
lagesand cities having jurisdiction over the lake adopt
resolutionsauthorizing the lake districto enact and

par. (ac) 2. or a lake district proposes to enact an ordi
nancefor an inland lake under pgam) 1. b., it shall hold

a public hearingon the proposed ordinance at least 30
daysbefore its enactment.

2. The town, village or city that has the most footage
of shoreline of the lake within its boundaries and that
supportingthe proposashall publish a notice of the pub
lic hearing under subd. 1. or péae) or (am) 4. at least
30 days before the date of the hearing in one or more
newspapersikely to give notice of the hearing in all
towns, villages or cities that have jurisdiction over the
lake. The notice shall ba class 1 notice under ch. 985.
Thetown, village or city publishing the notice shall send
acopy of the notice at least 30 days beforedite of the
hearingto the department, each municipality having
jurisdiction over the lake and each lake association for
thelake.

SecTioN 11. 30.77 (3) (b) of thetatutes is amended
to read:

30.77(3) (b) Anycounty mayin the interest of public

enforceordinances, and at least 60% of the footage of health,safety or welfare, including the pubBdnterest

shorelineof the lake is within the boundaries thiese
towns,villages and cities.

SecTioN 7. 30.77 (3) (am) 2. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

30.77(3) (am) 2. An ordinance enacted under subd.
1. mustmaynot be contrary to or inconsistent with this
chapterand-mustshall relate to the equipment, use or
operationof boats or to an activity regulated by ss. 30.60
to 30.71.

SecTioN 8. 30.77 (3) (am) 4. of the statutes is
repealechnd recreated to read:

30.77(3) (am) 4. If a town, village or city proposes
to rescind a resolutiothat it adopted under subd. 1., and
if the recision will result in less than 50% of the towns,
villagesor cities with jurisdiction over the lake sfilv
ing in effect resolutions adopted under subd. 1. or will
resultin less than 60%f the footage of shoreline of the
lake being within the boundaries of the towns, villages
andcities with resolutions stilh efect, the town, village
or city proposing to rescind the resolution shall hold a

hearingon the recision at least 30 days before the recision

will take efect and shalgive notice as required under

in preservinghe states natural resourcesnact an ordi
nanceapplicable orany river or stream within its juris
dictionif the ordinance is not contrary to or inconsistent
with this chapterand if the ordinance relates to the eguip
ment,use or operation of boats or to any activity regu
lated by ss. 30.60 to 30.71. If a county enacts an ordi
nance under this paragraphthe county ordinance
supersedeall provisions of a town, village or cityrdi-
nanceenacted under pag@) that isnconsistent with the
countyordinance.

SecTioN 12. 30.77 (3) (cm) of thetatutes is created
to read:

30.77(3) (cm) In enacting ordinances under. f§a},
(am)or (b) for a given body of watemunicipalities and
publicinland lake protection and rehabilitation districts
shalltake into account factors that include all of fible
lowing:

1. The type, sizeshape and depth of the body of
waterand any features of special environmental signifi
cance that the body of water has.

2. The amount, type and speed of boatinditrain
thebody of water and boating safety and congestion.
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3. The degree to which the boatingfiabn the body
of water afects other recreational uses and the public’
health,safety and welfare, including the puldiciterest
in preserving the statehatural resources.

SecTioN 13. 30.77(3) (cr) of the statutes is created
to read:

30.77(3) (cr) The types of ordinances that may be
enactedunder par(a), (am) or (b) include the following:

1. Restrictions on speed.

2. Restrictions on certain types of boating activities
on all, or in specified parts, of the lake, river or stream.

3. Restrictions on certain types of boating activities

during specified hours of the day or specified days of the

week.

SecTion 14. 30.77 (3) (d) of thestatutes is amended
to read:

30.77(3) (d) Ordinances pertaining to the equipment,

_3_

30.77(3) (dm) 1. In this paragraph, “local entity”
meansa city village, town, countyqualified lake associ
ation,as defined in s. 144.253 (1), nonprafinservation
organizationas defined in s. 23.0955 (1), town sanitary
district, public inland lake protection and rehabilitation
district or another local governmental unit, as defined in
S.66.299 (1) (a), that is established for the purpose of lake
management.

2. If the department or a local entity objects to an
ordinanceenacted under pag@), (ac) 2. or (am) 1. b., on
thegrounds that all or a portion of the ordinance is-con
trary to or inconsistent with this chaptafl of the follow

ing apply:
a. Uponreceipt of an objection under this subdivi
sion,the department shall order a hearing on the ebjec

tion under ch. 227. The hearisball be a contested case

useor operation of boats on inland lakes shall be subjecthearing.and the administrator of the division of hearings

to advisory review byhe department as provided under

and appeals in the department of administration shall

this paragraph. Proposed ordinances subject to reviewassigna hearing examiner to the hearagprovided in

underthis paragrapkhall be submitted by the local town,
village or city clerk or by a public inland lakgotection
and rehabilitationdistrict to the department at least 60
daysprior to final action thereon by the town, village or
city governing body Advisoryreports regarding town,
village or city or lake district ordinances that regulate the
equipmentuse or operation of boats mand lakes shall
bebased on consideration of théeet of theordinance
on the state from the standpoint of uniformity and
enforcementand the déct of the ordinance on an
affectedtown, village, city or lake district in view of per
tinentlocal conditions. Advisory reports shall state in
whatregard such ordinances are considered conswtent
inconsistentvith this chapter as to public health, safety
or welfare, including the publis’interest in preserving
the states natural resourceand shall be accompanied by
suggestedhanges, if any No later than 20 dayafter

receiptby the department of proposed ordinances, the

departmenshall advise the town, village, city or lake-dis
trict in writing as to the results of its advisory review

S.227.43. Persons who are not parties to the contested
casemay present testimony and evidence atiaring.

b. The hearing examiner shall issue an order on the
objectionwithin 90 days after the date on which the hear
ing is ordered under subd. 2. H.the hearing examiner
determines that the ordinance or the portion of the ordi
nanceis contrary to or inconsistent with this chaptee
hearing examiner shall issue an ordeclaring the ordi
nanceor that portion of the ordinance void. The order
shall prohibit the enforcement of all or any portiortioé
ordinancedeclared to be void.

3. The procedure under this paragraph does not
supersedany other legal right or procedure that a person
hasto contest an ordinance enacted under this section.

SecTion 15. 30.77 (4) of the statutes is amended to
read:

30.77(4) PuBLicizING ORDINANCES. All ordinances
enactedunder sub. (3) shall be prominently postedHhgy
local authority which enacted them and, fwdinances

underthis paragraph. The department shall address theenactedinder sub. (3) (ac) 2y all local authorities hav

resultssent to a town, village or city to its clerk.
SecTioN 14m. 30.77 (3) (dm) of the statutes is
createdo read:

ing jurisdiction over the lakeat all public access points
within the local authority jurisdiction and also shall be
filed with the department.




